

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 39A

WHEREAS, Executive Order 39 ordered a special election in the Ninth Assembly District due to the resignation of Thomas Meaux and that vacancy actually occurred in the Fourteenth Assembly District;

NOW, THEREFORE, Executive Order 39 is amended by deleting all references to the "Ninth Assembly District" and substituting for them "Fourteenth Assembly District"

In testimony whereof I have set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed at the Capitol in Madison this day, December 14, 1983

Anthony S. Earl, Governor

By the Governor

Douglas La Follette Secretary of State

RECEIVED